

Cynon Valley Business Park, Mountain Ash, Mid Glamorgan. CF45 4ER UK.

Tel: +44 (0) 1443 474647 Fax: +44 (0) 1443 474222

Customer Services: +44 (0)1443 471580 Purchasing Fax: +44 (0)1443 476332 Email: enquiries@flexicare.com

www.flexicare.com

29th Nov 2014

Field Safety Notice

Flexicare – Catheter Mount in Breathing Systems
Part Numbers 038-42-365AC & 038-61-311STR & 038-51-400SFP
Lot Numbers 140400661 & 130700115

Dear Customer

This letter is to inform you of a voluntary recall by Flexicare Medical on three of its breathing systems identified above.

It has been reported that the adhesive operation where the connector is assembled to the corrugated tube may have been mis-applied which, after curing, has resulted in partial obstruction of the corrugated tube.



Cross Section of tube.

Corrective action

Products of the above part numbers and lot numbers should be returned to the manufacturer.

All breathing systems should be checked for functional operation before use as detailed in the AAGBI pre-operative checklist.

According to our records the suspect product has only been supplied to three hospitals in Ireland.

Yours sincerely

Chris Watkins Quality Director



